DOCKET: CS-1659/1 10	-30-2002
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COLU.S. Patent and Tradem
	02266090
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies): DETERSEN MANUFACTURE CO. THE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PETERSEN MANUFACTURING CO., INC.	Name: IRWIN INDUSTRIAL TOOL COM
10.22.12	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes A No.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 29 East Stephenson S
	and the second
Other	Freeport Illineis 261
	City:State:Zip:_
Execution Date: September 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard J. Streit Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1120.00
	i autorized to be onlyiged to deposit accou
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry	8. Deposit account number:
224 South Michigan Avenue	
	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
224 South Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 DO NOT US	
224 South Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
224 South Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc E THIS SPACE interination is true and correct and any attached cop
224 South Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foresging	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc

1120.00 OP

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS (cont.)

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (cont.)
 - B. Patent Nos.
 - 1) 5056385
 - 2) 4730524
 - 3) 4709601
 - 4) D316661
 - 5) D328846
 - 6) D341069
 - 7) D331180
 - 8) D333602
 - 9) D340851
 - 10) D342433
 - 11) 5094131
 - 12) 5170682
 - 13) 5222420
 - 14) D320919
 - 15) 5009134
 - 16) 4926722
 - 17) 5022137
 - 18) D357165
 - 19) D366829
 - 20) 5377567
 - 21) D350892
 - 22) 5456144
 - 23) D355104
 - 24) D365263
 - 25) 5351585
 - 26) 5326076
 - 27) 5503049
 - 28) 5775680

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PETERSEN MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Nebraska Corporation located at 108 South Pear Street, DeWitt, Nebraska, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Patents, is the owner of the following patents/patent applications:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, IRWIN INDUSTRIAL TOOL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation located at 29 East Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said patents and inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to it by said ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patents and the inventions covered thereby, and any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, together with any and all claims and demands it may have at law or in equity arising out of infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be duly executed this 24day of September 20 $\,02$.

PETERSEN MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

John M. Wilke

Assistant Secretary

Attest:

0699P/3

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS BEING ASSIGNED FROM PETERSEN MANUFACTURING CO., INC. TO IRWIN INDUSTRIAL TOOL COMPANY IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PATENT NO.

5056385

4730524

4709601

D316661

D328846

D341069

D331180

D333602

D340851

D342433

5094131

5170682

5222420

D320919

5009134

4926722

5022137

D357165

366829

5377567

D350892

5456144

D355104

D365263

5351585

500000

5326076

5503049 5775680

ASSIGNOR'S NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS
COUNTY OF KANKEE COOK)

On this 24 day of September ,2002, before me personally appeared John M. Wilke to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Assistant Secretary of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument as Assignor; that he signed his name in his authorized capacity; and that by his signature acts on behalf of the corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CELESTE A PLOOG
NOTARY PUBLE ASTATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/10/04

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

Celeste A. Ploog

My Commission Expires: 4/10/04

Notary Public